
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3064
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether new employment opportunities would be available in the Railways as a result of introduction of new catering policy; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) and (b): As per the new Catering Policy, Railways seek to take over the management and supervision of catering activities on
Indian Railways excluding premium outlets like food plaza, food courts and fast food units. For carrying out these activities, Railways
are presently in the process of finalizing modalities. 
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